Add:No.163, Dongguanzhuang Road, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China
Tel: +86-20-28263230 Fax: +86-20-28263237
TRF:HST-F-Q071 B/0 Page 1 of 15
TEST REPORT
Applicant……………....:
Report No. ………….....:
Sample Description.....:

Manufacturer and/or vendor rname
Country of origin of unit
Type designation of unit
At least one rated capacity and its final voltage in Vpc
or V per unit at a rate listed in 6.11 of IEC 60896-2-1
Rated temperature (20 °C or 25 °C) for the capacity
value
Float voltage in Vpc or V per unit at a rated
temperature of 20 °C and/or 25 °C
Date of manufacture (see Note 1 below) in clear
unequivocal mm.yyyy format
14mm
SHENZHEN CENTER POWER TECH.CO.,LTD.
Made in Vietnam
CL500, INVL12-100
500Ah(1.8Vpc 25°C), 100Ah (1.8Vpc 25°C) )
25°C
2.25/Cell25°C)
01.2024
Recyclingsymbol
Crossedoutwastebin
P
P
NOTE 1 For the purpose of this standard the “date of manufacture” is defined as the date of final inspection of
the units in the factory of origin.
NOITE 2 When the physical dimensions of the units do not allow to apply the symbols on the unit itself then a
separate label to be affixed near the battery or on the battery operating instructions is acceptable.
NOTE 3 The background colour is considered to be one colour.
TRF:HST-F-Q071 B/0Page 12 of 15
TEST RESULT
ANNEX A: 6.6-Requested markings information to be present
Technical information to be present
Environmental protection and recycling symbols to be present
ISO warning symbols to be present with 11 mm diameter minimum size and in two contrasting colours
(See Note 2 and 3 below)
Capacity
Sample No.
1#
2#
3#
C =500.0Ah
C10 %of
rt
(Ah) C
498.0 99.6
rt
498.5 99.7
497.5 99.5
C = 47 5A h
C8 %of
rt
(Ah) C
474.1 99.8
rt
475.5 100.1
474.5 99.9
C =375Ahrt
C3
(Ah)
433.5
437.7
435.8
%of
Crt
115.6
116.7
116.2
C =275Ahrt
C1
(Ah)